
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5530
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2001
UPGRADATION OF NAVAL TRAINING SCHOOL
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have a proposal to upgrade the Naval Training School at Chilka in Orissa;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken in that regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI U.V. KRISHNAM RAJU)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c): In view of the reply at (a) above the question does not arise.
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